
 
 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
 
 

  RE: 2025-1 CCMG Street Improvements 
    Town of Hanover 
    Jefferson County, Indiana 
    MEI Project # 2024106-01 
 
 
 
 June 3, 2025 
 
 
Dear Prospective Bidder: 
 
Specifications for the above project are now available at the Loogootee Office of Midwestern Engineers, Inc. Sealed Bids are invited and 
may be delivered or forwarded by certified mail, addressed to the Town of Hanover at P.O. Box 288, 11 Madison Ave., Hanover, IN 47243 
until 5:00 P.M. Eastern (Local Time) on June 23rd, 2025. If bids are forwarded by mail, the sealed envelope containing the bid must be 
enclosed in another envelope addressed to the Owner at P.O. Box 288, 11 Madison Ave., Hanover, IN 47243.  Bids received after such 
hour will be returned unopened. The bids will be opened at 5:00 P.M. Eastern (Local) Time on June 23rd, 2025, by the Hanover Park 
Community Building located at 200 Spruce Lane, Hanover, IN 47243. 
 
 The project consists of: 

• 2025-1 CCMG Street Improvements for the Town of Hanover. 
 

Specifications may be obtained at the office of Midwestern Engineers, Inc.  The service charge for Contractors to view the specifications 
for preparing their bid is as follows:  1) Online viewing by download at midwesterneng.com/planroom - $150.00 per division and 2) 
Viewing paper-bound specifications - $400.00 per set.  All service charges for viewing are non-refundable.  When specifications are 
ordered from midwesterneng.com/planroom, instructions for payment will be provided in the downloading process.  Requests for 
specifications to the office of Midwestern Engineers, Inc., paper-bound set, shall be accompanied by a check or money order.  Overnight 
mailing of the specifications will not be provided. 
 
A paper bound set of Specifications are also on file at the Town of Hanover Town Hall located at P.O. Box 288, 11 Madison Avenue, 
Hanover, Indiana 47243 and at this office, located at 802 West Broadway St., P.O. Box 295, Loogootee, IN 47553. 
  

A pre-bid conference will not be held. 
 
Thank you for your past interest in our projects. 
 
 
 Respectfully, 
 MIDWESTERN ENGINEERS, INC. 
 P.O. BOX 295, 802 WEST BROADWAY ST. 
 LOOGOOTEE, INDIANA  47553 

  
 Clint W. Roos, P.E. 
 Sr. Project Engineer 

http://www.midwesterneng.com/planroom

